

FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
2018-2019
ESTIMATE OF NEEDS
AND FINANCIAL STATEMENT OF THE
FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018

CEDAR COUNTY
FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT OF
THE COUNTY OF CLEVELAND

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

Two copies of this Financial Statement and Estimate of Needs should be filed with the County Clerk not later than August 17 for all Counties. After approval by the Excise Board and the levies are made, both statements should be signed by the appropriate Board Members. One complete signed copy must be sent to the State Auditor and Inspector, 2300 N. Lincoln Blvd., State Capitol, Room 100, Oklahoma City, OK 73105. If publication may not be had by date required for filing, affidavit and proof of publication are required to be attached within five days after date of filing.

THE 2018-2019 ESTIMATE OF NEEDS AND FINANCIAL STATEMENT OF THE FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018

S.A.&I. Form 268DR98 Entity: Cedar County County Fire Protection District, 14

RECEIVED

Sworn before me this 18th da

Clerk

of Sept. , 2018

My commission expires, 10/22/2020

Notary Public

CHRIS VALENCIA
Notary Public - State of Oklahoma
Commission Number 12010021
My Commission Expires Oct 22, 2020

itate Auditor ad Inspector

CEDAR COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT OF CLEVELAND COUNTY 2018-2019 ESTIMATE OF NEEDS AND FINANCIAL STATEMENT OF THE FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018

INDEX

Letters and Certifications:	Page
Letter To Excise Board	1
Affidavit of Publication	2
Accountant's Letter	3
Certificate of Excise BoardExhibit	t "Y" - Page 1
Exhibits:	Filed
Exhibit "A" General Fund	Yes
Exhibit "G" Sinking Fund	No
Exhibit "J" Capital Project Funds	No
Exhibit "Y" Certificate of Excise Board Estimate of Needs	Yes
Publication Sheet Filed With County Budget	No No
Exhibit "Z" Publication Sheet (When Not Filed With County Budget)	Yes

CEDAR COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

OF

CLEVELAND COUNTY 2018-2019

ESTIMATE OF NEEDS
AND FINANCIAL STATEMENT OF THE
FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018

CLEVELAND COUNTY, STATE OF OKLAHOMA
STATE OF OKLAHOMA, COUNTY OF CLEVELAND, ss:

To the County Excise Board of said County and State, Greeting:-

Pursuant to the requirements of 68 O.S. Section 3002, we submit herewith for your consideration, the within statement of the fiscal condition of the Fire Protection District Board, County of Cedar County, State of Oklahoma, for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2017 and ending June 30, 2018, together with an itemized statement of the estimated needs thereof for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2018 and ending June 30, 2019. The same have been prepared in conformity to Statute, in relation to which be it further noted that:

- 1. We, the members of the Fire Protection District Board of said County and State, do hereby certify that the statements herein submitted show the true and correct conditions of the fiscal affairs of said Fire Protection District Board for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2018, that said statements comprise a "full and accurate statement of the assessments, receipts and expenditures of the preceding year, made out in detail under separate heads" as required by 19 O.S. Section 345; that said preparation was had at an official session of said Board, begun on the first Monday in July, 2018 pursuant to the provisions of 68 O.S. Section 300?
- 2. And we further certify that the estimates of the several amounts necessary for current expenses for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2018 and ending June 30, 2019 as shown under "Schedule 8" were prepared and filed with the Fire Protection District Board as of the first Monday in July 2018, that the same have been correctly entered, and that all estimates made are entered as certified by Department Heads for the respective purposes herein set out. We further certify that the sums requested for salaries of county officers and the deputies are calculated and based upon authority of salary statutes currently effective and applicable in this county.
- 3. We further certify that the estimated income from sources other than ad valorem tax, shown on "Schedule 4", may reasonably be expected to be collected as a revenue during the ensuing fiscal year, and is not in excess of the 90% of the amounts collected for the same sources during the fiscal year ending June 30, 2018.

Dated at the office of the County Clerk, at Cleveland, Oklahoma, this	day of	, 2018.
Chairman	Member	
Muse June		
Member	Member	
Kursell D. hak		
Member	Member NELAND CO.	
Court Clerk Bul	maro de la	
Filed this 27 day of Suplembur, 2018 Secretary and Clerk of Excise Board, Coda	r County County, Oklahoma.	

S.A.&I. Form 268DR98 Entity: Cedar County County Fire Protection District, 14

September 11, 2018

Sworn before me this 18th day

My commission expires 10/30/2024

CHRIS VALENCIA
Notary Public - State of Oklahoma
Commission Number 12010021
My Commission Expires Oct 22, 2020

Notary Public



Independent Accountant's Compilation Report

Honorable Fire Protection District Board Cedar County County, Oklahoma

Manageent is responsible for the accompanying prescribed financial statements of Cedar County County which comprise the 2017-2018 financial statements, 2018-2019 Estimate of Needs (S.A.&I. Form 268DR98) and 2018-2019 Publication Sheet (S.A.&I. Form 268DR98, Exhibit "Z") included in the accompanying prescribed forms. We have performed a compilation engagement in accordance with Statements on Standards for Accounting and Review Services promulgated by the Accounting and Review Services Committee of the AICPA. We did not audit or review the financial statements,

Estimate of Needs or Publication Sheet included in the prescribed form, nor were we required to perform any procedures to verify the accuracy or completeness of the information provided by management. Accordingly, we do not express an opinion, a conclusion, nor provide any form of assurance on the financial statements, Estimate of Needs and Publication Sheet included in the accompanying prescribed from.

The financial statements, estimate of needs and publication sheet included in the accompanying prescribed forms are presented in accordance with the requirements of the Office of the Oklahoma State Auditor and Inspector per 68 OS § 3003.B and by 19 OS §901.35 as defined by rules promulgated by 19 OS § 901.36-901.50 and 68 OS 3009-3011 and are not intended to be a complete presentation of the assets and liabilities of the Fire Protection District.

This report is intended solely for the information and use of the management of the Cedar County County Fire Protection District, the Cleveland County Excise Board, management of Cedar County County, and for filing with the State Auditor and Inspector and is not intended to be and should not be used by anyone other than these specified parties.

Mary EJohnan & associates PLLC

September 11, 2018 Ardmore, Oklahoma

	AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION						
STATE OF OKL	AHOMA, COUNTY O	F CLEVELAND					
State aforesaid, v statement for the for the fiscal year published - of ge	ared before me, the under who being first duly swe fiscal year ending June r beginning July 1, 2018 meral circulation, in said Exhibit "Z" and made a	orn according to law, or 30, 2018, and the est 3 and ending June 30, if county (strike inapp	deposes and says: 1 imated needs and t 2019 published in	That he/she complied he estimated income one issue of the Publ	with the law by havin from sources other the ication Name a legally	an ad valorem taxes,	
			County Cle				
			County Cit	ik.			
	Subscribed and sworn	to before me this	_ day of	, 2	018.		
	Notary	/ Public		My Commission	on Expires		

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

In the District Court of Cleveland County,
State of Oklahoma

Affidavit of Publication

State of Oklahoma, County of Cleveland, ss: I, the undersigned publisher, editor or Authorized Agent of the Norman Transcript, do solemnly swear that the attached advertisement was published in said paper as follows:

1st Publication <u>September</u>	20, 2016
2nd Publication	
3rd Publication	
4th Publication	

That said newspaper is Daily, in the city of Norman, Cleveland County, Oklahoma, a Daily newspaper qualified to publish legal notices, advertisements and publications as provided in Section 106 of Title 25, Oklahoma Statutes 1971, as amended, and complies with all other requirements of the laws of Oklahoma with reference to legal publications.

That said Notice, a true copy of which is attached hereto, was published in the regular edition of said newspaper during the period and time of publications and not in a supplement, on the above noted dates.

Subscribed and sworn before me on this 20th day of September, 2018.

My commission expires Notary Public Commission # 12005942

Cost of Publication \$ 456.00

PAY TO: The Norman Transcript P.O. Drawer 1058 Norman, OK 73070

A copy of t his affidavit of publication was delivered to the Office of the Cleveland County Court Clerk on September 20, 2018.

Please include the case number on your check.



(see attached)

8		ty Clerk	Attest		1	1/	PLENCIA	CHRIS	
		12000240		10001193441		7	7		120
		nodmold		Member		fring	/	SUM	122
						1	4	. 4	/
		Member		Member	1	7		breed 1	o neut
		1000	my	WEN	/	/	1	/	Habit
		4/1	1000	//		1	17		
foregoing statem ecord of the Cler June 30, 2019, a s to be derived it	Figure 3002, the reflected by the n 2018, and ending Estimated Income	certify that at a moeting of 68 O. S. 195 stores of 68 O. S. 195 stores of 68 O. S. 195 stores of 68 o	iiveng adl ot leaner sitzotott mid bine l sey laseft adt tol ee dissitut mid bise s	y County Okla Counties and pu moial Affairs of current expense current expense the affairs of the	Sedar County by law for C n of the Pina stimate for i	me provided treet condition the forgoing of the sauner	ire Protectis gun at the tig arue and cor ertify that i	ersigned Fi Jounty, beg d snd is a t ie further o	be und bias c school week week week n
		CHY	DOAESNING BOY	KILKICVLE - C	CE				
5					E.	nibit KK Line	t is for Bul	nug Delje	Remai
		(avodA bčí s	om I mory) basH a	o risad To assos	al Year in Ex	Current Pisca	Tol kinama	nupoA des	Less C
	***************************************		***************	annua and and and and and and and and and an		metell bank			
					21 00	propiekk (1	nds So Due	oti bywas	R. Chan
1						6107-1-5	and suod	spanne Con	muri 1
EDND	-		A STATE OF THE PARTY OF T	CHARLES AND A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	20[8,	A bimpid lan	of " , and	most must	ench ir
SINKING		CARDON STREET,		Salwollot an	p tonpop "u	yet oungred	n line 16 au	and each at 2	Time 12
		NLA' OKTVHON						0%	BLL.
gg 'fg aspending Ville	Man/T		atrict, 14	in Protection Di	dy County F	ιλ: Coder Com	SDR98 Enti	el, Form 26	rvs
82.647,611	\$ 82°(742°E 3	\$	\$1 ₁ 10 to	in Protection Di	dy County P	CINDA	IVERNHO,	JOH HOMINO	VN(D)
82.647,611	\$ 80'670'6)1	\$	bi since	па Ринесвоп Бі	dy County P	CAULT Variation SSUE:	TNASSAV To isonalni Talenan	ND TOTAL OVEROR FOR	VX(D 4 66 EIOS
82.647,611	\$ 82'6+1'611		bi ,talica, 14	id nobsolori en	dy County P	CAULT Variation SSUE:	IVERNHO,	ND TOTAL OVEROR FOR	VX(D 4 66 EIOS
85.647,E11	\$ 80'074'011	\$	bl. points	id nobsolori on	dy County Fr	CAULT Variation SSUE:	TNASSAV To isonalni Talenan	ALCHNER DECT TO W TOYMOR FOR AND TOTAL	VXD 466 808 10.1.
85.647,611	\$ 87.647,611 \$ \$ 87.647,611	\$ \$	14 jajun	id nobsolori en	nà comà	CAULT Variation SSUE:	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	ALCHARRA	VXD 4 66 808 10.1.
85.647,611	\$ 80'074'011	\$	41 ctrict, 14	in Protection Di	nà comà	CAULT Variation SSUE:	A CINIJA JA A CINIJA JA I TWANSAN P no hemaini I MRHWHD,	ALCHNER DECT TO W TOYMOR FOR AND TOTAL	VND 466 808 101 101 01,86
SECONTEIL	\$ 80°CYL'E11 \$ \$ 80°CYL'E11 \$ \$	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	41, 14	id nobosimi an	dy County P	CAULT Variation SSUE:	A CINIJA JA A CINIJA JA I TWANSAN P no hemaini I MRHWHD,	falls USE: der Dedoor al al AL GRMER AL	VN(D) 4/ 66 8/05 1.0.1 0.1.85 0.285 1.0.86 0.1.46
SC CPL'CIL	\$ 800000111 \$ \$ 800000111 \$ \$ \$ \$	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	P1, solito	in notice of an article of arti	да Социу Р	CAULT Variation SSUE:	A CINIJA JA A CINIJA JA I TWANSAN P no hemaini I MRHWHD,	100 TOTAL THER USER AL CROUBE	VRD 466 808 10.1
SCEPLEII	\$ 80°CYL'E11 \$ \$ 80°CYL'E11 \$ \$	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	erice, 14	id noticetal an	dy County Pr	CAULT Variation SSUE:	anoli ACIVITA JA TITA RRAN Propriedation Propriedation I ARRIVATO	BUCC + 1986C +	VRD 466 10.1
BECHEU	\$ 80 Grt E11 \$	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	# P P P P P P P P P P	id notsorord an	d County P	PAGNO SSAIR SSAIR OCCONKE	Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna	Modern State Confession of the	VRD 466 8105 100.1
RECHECH	\$ 8000000000000000000000000000000000000	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	14 paper 14	iC nobservil on	а Антост Ар	PAGNO SSAIR SSAIR OCCONKE	Intro anoli TINARIA	Appropriate Subject of the Party of the Part	VKD 44 66 810 5 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
SCHETH	\$	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	\$1,000m	и повожита п	д Колид Бр	PAGNO SSAIR SSAIR OCCONKE	end Operation of the Control of the	Party Sand College Sand Outle San	VitD 4 66 110 1 10 1 10 1 1 10 1 1 10 1 1 10 1 1 10 1 1 10 1 1 10 1 1 10 10
SCHETTI	\$ 8000000000000000000000000000000000000	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	estor, 1-6	ing notestart an	д Солий Б	PAGNO SSAIR SSAIR OCCONKE	disposed by the control of the contr	Appropriate Subject of the Party of the Part	VKD 4 66 110 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 1 10 1 1 10 1 1 10 1 1 10 1 1 10 1 1 10 1 1 10 1 1 10 1
SCIPCII	\$ \$2000 (1) \$ 2000 (1) \$ 3000 (1) \$ 300	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	16 tables, 14	in Proceeding	Control of	PAGNO SSAIR SSAIR OCCONKE	disposed by the control of the contr	201 oran Tawa 201 oran Tawa 19	VRD 466 BIAS 20.1.
SCOPCII	\$ \$2571'\$11 \$ \$ \$2571'\$11 \$ \$ \$2571'\$11 \$	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	₱1,72(1)	in protection (1)	al Astrocy Ap	PAGNO SSAIR SSAIR OCCONKE	disposed by the control of the contr	leo 2H orat' har 2H orat' har I byrr I byr I	Vito) 466 1015 1011 1011 1015 1016 1016 1016 10
SCIPCII	\$ \$2000 (1) \$ 2000 (1) \$ 3000 (1) \$ 300	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	16 series, 16	in Protection Division Divisio	a Kunon Ap	PAGNO SSAIR SSAIR OCCONKE	disposed by the control of the contr	- Side - Side - Side and the second part of the s	VMD 4 66 91.95 1.00.1 91.95 0.936 1.086 91.46 0.946 0.946 0.946 1.966 1.966 1.966 1.966 1.966 1.966 1.966 1.966 1.966
SCOPERI STATEMENT STATEMEN	\$ \$2571'\$11 \$ \$ \$2571'\$11 \$ \$ \$2571'\$11 \$	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	16 trible, 16	III nobolori an	d Authory Ap	PAGNO SSAIR SSAIR OCCONKE	gigango bra gigango bra yi kuna kuna anoli a anoli a a a anoli a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	- South - S	Vito 466 91.95 91.95 91.95 91.95 91.95 91.96 91.96 91.96 91.96 91.96 91.96 91.96 91.96 91.96 91.96 91.96 91.96
SCOPETI	\$ \$2000011 \$ \$ \$20000011 \$	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	₽1 ,25(1)	in protection (1)	al Asenocy App	GND4* spitting/spitti	(città) All Pictoria All Pic	before faithful and a second s	VED 44 66 110 5 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 1
BCTPL'III RETPL'III	\$ 2007(11) \$ 5	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	estor, 14	nobolori en	a Ambor Ap	GND4* spitting/spitti	fettes gash grand Drag (grand Drag (gran	contractinish co	466 Hns 100 L 100
BETHEIL	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$		II nobolori an	α Αμποςς Αρ	GND4* spitting/spitti	Victorial Victor	isorate in incident in its per in	101 (100 m) (1
BCTPL'III	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	\$1 colds.	id notestord on	al Asenocy Approximation	GND4* spitting/spitti	the Optimity of the Country of the C	option in part in a part i	101 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
BCTPL'III	\$ ECTT'\$11 \$ ECTT	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	16 center, 16	and polociari an	d Amnor Ap	GND4* spitting/spitti	the Optimity of the Country of the C	isorate in incident in its per in	101 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
SCEPLEII SEEPLEII SEEPLEII	\$ ECGT/E11 \$	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	16 trible, 16	II nobolori an	α Αισιος; Αρ	Yarka Spanista Sanista	beek du de	lead location of the lead of t	0.00 0.00
82.647.cti	\$ \$2000071	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	\$1 children	id notestord on	Α Αισπος) Αρ	Yarka Spanista Sanista	the Optimity of the Country of the C	halibes - Mallali halipes - Mallali manual lemma - M	14 (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4
82'92'511 82'92'511 00'00'31 00'00'31	\$ 80 CTC'E11 \$ \$ 50 CTC'E11 \$ \$ 7 \$ 7 \$ 7 \$ 7 \$ 7 \$ 7 \$ 7 \$ 7 \$ 7 \$ 7 \$ 7 \$ 7 \$ 7 \$ 7 \$ 7 \$ 8 \$ 9	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	16 center, 16	Androiori an	d Amnor, Ap	Yarkb Spanies Searce S	polito bas so- dinego bas dinego bas lemas lemas lemas dinego bas lemas lemas dinego d	hose the property of the prope	Vido 466 100
ECTPL'STI	\$ \$2000071	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	16 trible, 16	KI nobolori an	α Αισιος; Αρ	Yarkb Spanies Searce S	Marsace and Company of the Company o	interpretation of the control of the	100 100
	\$ \$2500001 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	estor, 1-6	Management of the second of th	Α Αισπος) Αρ	White Court of the	into description of the control of t	eitho Larine entrope eitho Lerine entrope eitho Ler	100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
#ECFPL'CIT #ECFPL'CIT	\$ 80 CFC 'E11	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	16	Management and a control of the cont	d Amnory Ap	White Court of the	Marsace and Company of the Company o	sport and sport	100 100
SCEPL'EII	\$ ECCH'E11 \$ \$ ECCH'E11 \$ \$ ECCH'E11 \$.	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$		M. nobolori an	α Αισιος) Αρ	White Court of the	dend Opensing and	Paret Commonstrates of the property of the pro	VED 44 45 45 45 45 45 45 4
82 (FL/CII)	\$ 80 CFC 'E11	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	estor, 1-6	A noboloti en	d Αισπος; Αρα	White Court of the	the and Operating V. Y.	sport and sport	100 100
82 (PL'CII 83 (PL'CII 83 (PL'CII 84 (PL'CII 85 (PL	\$ 80000'15	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	16 center, 16	Androiori an		White Court of the	benedoberation of the control of the	roomal Scott State of the Control State of the Cont	100 100

FRIDWATE OF WEEDS BY APPROPERATED ACCOUNT FOR 2018-2019

Z JJEIHXA

Tenning, September 11, 1		B tailft moltonioutt auf	A. M.I. Form 26/10/898 Earling: Codes County County P
- 1	2. Sorplus Building Fund Code photosoco to Rated By Tay Lavy		
3	Deduce: 1. Exces of Assets Over Liabilities		
- 5	signaturing of heart general lated	300000	
	AL. A. A. A. A. A.	MARK AND	
		Chip Sellies	
		STATE OF THE PARTY.	
	CHI MINISTER DE MONTO DE LA CONTRACTOR D		
	A hinnest to a Coperat Industrial of Market Industrial Security in Market Industrial Ind		
- 3	Abtretegbel "bieqel" ne leuroo A leone A. A		
	Alexandrial "Diegraf" on learning learning f.	Sanda 28	
:	2. Accreal on Unimisted Honds		
<u> il</u>	chaosi en againtal inprosoi. 1	BEST CAND	
	A THE ROLL DO STORY OF THE PARTY OF THE PART		
- 1	A Total large g. Through I.		
- 1	15. E. Accresol on Unmakend Bonds		
5.	14. 3. Accress on Fload Conposes	66 000 7	\$ Second Second 16667
- 5	13. g. Barned University Interest		1] Contributions from Other Reads
	Sedant Accross Reserve If Assets Sufficient	-	S MARCHISTON BOWERS OF
	 Total frank a Through f. Bakanga of Ameta Julionf in Accressive 		2 Superval To geometral plants (PA 2 Subserval to express letting) (On
	8: Foodgefreit and Life Leveld flat Lipsoid	60 mm*	2 control for south file of the second lates I the
*	9. e. Plazał Azenoy Cennesianienia on Above		SO Charges for Socytion 5
3	R. d. Interest Thereon After Last Coupers		THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON OF
:	operat J. barran Active of Thereon	78.052.47	2 XST (CPT-MAY LA MORT SHALL BE SHALL B
	abstract Account Thereon	15.515.00	2 Second Medical Mesons (Second 1) International Mesons (Secon
- 5	Dunker Manumed Indehteelment: 5, 8, Swel-Dass Couprets		s Donel Habitati
-	\$2000 V 0000 T 0000 Y		GENYR
1	yes, I sall yet severall of biell stoomergbul. F		\$ patistack lates?
*, \$	Infrared Vingorit structured lega.1.5		2 posteodery & stockell on July bryon
-	I, Oxek Stelence on Head June 30, 2018		5 omade: 1941#
NOT DNOUGH	JUST OF SHARING SANGES	GNO BISINED	
FEIESE 11	2106 Of 270 B 1200 NG 475A 17		OVER LINED BYTYSIGE TO SECTION OF THE SEC
10071 1		and the second second	STANDER OF STUDION TOTAL
			seawas Prom Solucials 8
			RESERVED OF THE PROPERTY AND AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF T
8.084,E 2			anibusta (Versional Control of Antonio
CON 1	SCORDUSTURE OF THE PROPERTY OF	-	STREETS ONLY ASSESSED
18 18 19 2			hydelinosis
C (99 % 1			esh Balence June 30, 2018
		*	\$1955
[misc]			S OF TOUR DE FINANCEL COUNTRIES
INDICATE F	AND THE PARTY OF T	The second second	NUMERON CO IN THE ANGEST AND ANGEST ANGEST ANGEST ANGEST ANGES AND

EXHIBIT "A"

EXHIBIT "A"		PAGE I
Schedule 1, Current Balance Sheet - June 30, 2018		
		Amount
ASSETS:		
Cash Balance June 30, 2018	s	38,663.26
Investments	s	-
TOTAL ASSETS	S	38,663.26
LIABILITIES AND RESERVES:		
Warrants Outstanding	s	3,450.85
Reserve for Interest on Warrants	s	-
Reserves From Schedule 8	S	•
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND RESERVES	s	3,450.85
CASH FUND BALANCE JUNE 30, 2018	S	35,212.41
TOTAL LIABILITIES, RESERVES AND CASH FUND BALANCE	s	38,663.26

Schedule 2, Revenue and Requirements - 2018-2019				
	Detail			Total
REVENUE:				
Cash Balance June 30, 2017	s	53,538.35	ł	
Cash Fund Balance Transferred From Prior Years	s	-		
Current Ad Valorem Tax Apportioned	s	73,428.30	l	
Miscellaneous Revenue Apportioned	s	9,943.85		
TOTAL REVENUE			s	136,910.50
REQUIREMENTS:				
Claims Paid by Warrants Issued	s	101,698.09		
Reserves From Schedule 8	s	-	1	
Interest Paid on Warrants	s			
Reserve for Interest on Warrants	s	-		
TOTAL REQUIREMENTS			s	101,698.09
ADD: CASH FUND BALANCE AS PER BALANCE SHEET 6-30-2018			S	35,212.41
TOTAL REQUIREMENTS AND CASH FUND BALANCE			S	136,910.50

Schedule 3, Cash Fund Balance Analysis - June 30, 2018		Amount
ADDITIONS:		
Miscellaneous Revenue Collected in Excess of Estimates-Net	s	9,943.85
Warrants Estopped, Cancelled or Converted	s	
Fiscal Year 2017-2018 Lapsed Appropriations	s	21,193.98
Fiscal Year 2016-2017 Lapsed Appropriations	s	
Ad Valorem Tax Collections in Excess of Estimate	s	4,074.58
Prior Years Ad Valorem Tax	S	
TOTAL ADDITIONS	s	35,212.41
DEDUCTIONS:		
Supplemental Appropriations	s	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Current Tax in Process of Collection	s	
TOTAL DEDUCTIONS	s	<u>-</u>
Cash Fund Balance as per Balance Sheet 6-30-2018	s	35,212.41
Composition of Cash Fund Balance:		
Cash	s	35,212.41
Cash Fund Balance as per Balance Sheet 6-30-2018	s	35,212.41

2017-2018 ACCOUNT	BASIS AND				
OVER	MIT OF ENSUI			APPROVED BY	
(UNDER)	ESTIMATE	INCOME	GOVERNING BOARD	EXCISE BOARD	
•		-			
<u>-</u>	90.00%		S -	<u>s</u> -	
<u> </u>	90.00%		S -	<u>-</u>	
<u>-</u>	90.00%		<u>s</u> -	<u> </u>	
<u>-</u>	90.00%		<u>s</u> -		
<u> </u>	90.00% 90.00%		S -	<u> </u>	
s -	90.00%			-	
<u>-</u> S -	90.00%		S - S -	<u> </u>	
<u> </u>	90.00%		s -	\$.	
		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
- 2	30.0076	\$ -	s -	s	
-			 	+	
			ļ	<u> </u>	
s -	90.00%	\$ -	S -	s .	
<u>-</u>		\$ -	S -	s -	
<u>-</u>		\$ -	s -	\$ -	
	90.00%		\$	s	
6,943.85		\$ -	\$ 3,000.0		
3,000.00		s -	\$ 1,000.0		
3,000.00	90.00%		S -	s 1,000.0	
5 -		S -	s -	s	
2		s -	s	s	
-	90.00%		\$ -	s -	
ş -	90.00%		s .	s -	
-	90.00%		\$ -	s ·	
s -	90.00%		S -	s -	
S -	90.00%		\$ -	s -	
9,943.85		s -	\$ 4,000.0		
	 		4-		
<u>-</u>	90.00%		<u>s</u> -	<u> </u>	
<u> </u>	90.00%		S -	<u>s</u> -	
<u>-</u>	90.00%		<u>-</u>	<u>-</u>	
<u>-</u> s -	90.00%		S	<u> </u>	
	90.00%		S - S -	<u> </u>	
-	90.00%			- s	
<u>-</u>	90.00%		<u>-</u>	<u>s</u> -	
s - s -	90.00%	•	S - S -	<u> </u>	
	90.00%		\$ -	<u>s</u> -	
	إنسيسسا				
· -	90.00% 90.00%		S -	s - s -	
<u>-</u>	90.00%		S -	- 3 -	
-	90.00%		S -	\$ -	
	·				
s s	90.00%				
	90.00%				
	90.00%				
s	90.00% 90.00%		S - S -	<u>s</u> -	

EXHIBIT "A"

EXHIBIT "A"		2a			
Schedule 4, Miscellaneous Revenue					
2017-2018 ACCOUNT					
SOURCE	AMOUNT	ACTUALLY			
	ESTIMATED	COLLECTED			
1000 CHARGES FOR SERVICES					
1111 Service Fees Fire Runs	S -	S -			
1112 Service Fees - Other	S -	S -			
1113 Training Fees	· S -	s -			
1114 Other -	s -	s -			
	s -	S -			
	S -	S -			
	s -	s -			
	S -	S -			
	S -	S -			
	s -	S -			
Total Charges For Services	s -	s -			
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES					
2000 INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES - LOCAL SOURCES:					
2111 Local Contributions	S -	s -			
2112 Local Governmental Reimbursements	S -	s .			
2113 Local Payments in Lieu of Tax Revenue	S -	S -			
2114 Manufacturing Exempt Reimbursement	S -	S -			
2115 Other -	S -	S 6,943.85			
GRANTS	· S -	\$ 3,000.00			
	S -				
	S -	S -			
	S -	S -			
	s -	S -			
	s -	S -			
	S -	S -			
	S -	S -			
	S -	S -			
Total - Local Sources	s -	\$ 9,943.85			
3000 INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES - STATE SOURCES:					
3111 County Sales Tax - OTC	S -	s .			
3112 Other - OTC	s -	S -			
	s -	S			
	s -	S -			
	S -	s -			
	s -	s -			
	s -	S -			
	S -	S -			
	S -	s -			
Sub-Total - OTC	s -	s -			
3211 State Grants	S -	s -			
3212 State Payments in Licu of Tax Revenue	s -	S -			
3213 Homestead Exemption Reimbursement	S -	S -			
3214 Additional Homestead Exemption Reimbursement	S -	S -			
3215 Department of Agriculture, Forestry Division	S -	s -			
3216 Other -	s -	s -			
	s -	s -			
	s -	S			
	· .	S -			

EXHIBIT "A"

Schedule 4, Miscellaneous Revenue		2
outed to 1, 11 Inches and the Collection	2017-20	018 ACCOUNT
SOURCE	AMOUNT	
Continued from page 2a	ESTIMATED	ACTUALLY COLLECTED
		S -
	S -	1
	S -	S
	s -	s -
	S	S -
	s .	s -
	s -	s .
	s .	s -
	S -	s .
Total State Sources	\$ -	s .
4000 INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES - FEDERAL SOURCES:		
4111 Federal Grants	S -	\$ -
4112 Reimbursement - Federal	s	s .
4113 Federal Payments in Lieu of Tax Revenues	S -	s .
4114 Other -	S -	s -
	S -	s .
	S -	S -
	5 -	Š -
	S -	s -
	S -	s .
Total Federal Sources	s -	s -
Grand Total Intergovernmental Revenues	ls -	\$ 9,943.8
5000 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE:		
5111 Interest on Investments	s -	\$ -
5112 Rental or Lease of Property	S -	S -
5113 Sale of Property	s -	s -
5114 Subscription Sales (Memberships)	S -	S -
5115 Insurance Recoveries	S -	s -
5116 Insurance Reimbursements	s -	s -
5117 Return Check Charges	S -	s -
5118 Utility Reimbursement	s -	S -
5119 Vending Machine Commisssions	s -	s -
5120 Other Concessions	s -	s -
5121 Donations	· -	S -
5122 Other -	s -	S -
	S -	s -
	S -	s .
	s -	s .
	s -	s -
	· S -	\$ -
	s -	s -
	s -	s -
	S -	s -
	\$ -	s .
Total Miscellaneous Revenue	s -	\$ -
6000 NON-REVENUE RECEIPTS:		
6111 Contributions from Other Funds	S -	S -
Grand Total Fire District Fund	s -	\$ 9,943.8

	2017-2018 ACCOUNT	BASIS AND		2010 2010 + 22217	
 		S		2018-2019 ACCOUNT	I
	OVER	LIMIT OF ENSUING	CHARGEABLE	ESTIMATED BY	APPROVED BY
	(UNDER)	ESTIMATE	INCOME	GOVERNING BOARD	EXCISE BOARD
<u>s</u>	-	90.00%		S -	<u>s</u> .
<u>s</u>		90.00%		S -	<u>s</u> -
<u>s</u>		90.00%		S -	<u>s</u> -
<u>s</u>		90.00%		S -	<u>s</u> -
\$			S -	S -	<u>s</u> -
<u>s</u>			<u>s</u> -	S .	<u>s</u> -
<u>s</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u> </u>	S -	<u>s</u> -
<u>s</u>			S -	S -	<u>s</u> -
<u>s</u>		90.00%	S -	\$ -	<u>s</u> -
3	•		<u>s</u> -	-	s -
		00 000/		<u> </u>	
<u>s</u>			\$ -	\$ -	<u>s</u> -
<u>s</u>			5 -	<u>s</u> -	<u>s</u> -
<u>s</u>			S -	<u>s</u> -	<u>s</u> -
<u>\$</u>			S -	S -	<u>s</u> -
<u>\$</u>			\$ -	<u>s</u> .	<u>s</u> -
<u>s</u>			\$ - \$ -	S -	\$ - \$ -
<u>s</u>			s -	S -	s -
	-	90.00% 90.00%		S -	s -
<u>\$</u>		90.00%	\$ -	s -	<u> </u>
\$	9,943.85			\$ 4,000.00	
\$	9,943.85		<u> </u>	3 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.0
*		00.000/	\$ -	S -	s -
\$					
<u>\$</u>			\$ -	<u>s</u> -	<u>s</u> -
\$			\$ - \$ -	<u>S</u> -	<u>s</u> -
<u>\$</u>	-	90.00% 90.00%		S -	S -
<u>\$</u> \$			s -	S -	s -
<u>s</u>	-		S -	S -	s -
		90.00%		S -	
<u>s</u>		90.00%		· · ·	<u>s</u> -
\$	-		s -	S -	s -
<u>s</u>		90.00%		S -	s -
		90.00%		S -	s -
<u>s</u>	•	90.00%		S -	s -
<u>s</u>	•	90.00%		s -	s -
\$	-	90.00%		S -	s -
S	-	90.00%		\$ -	s -
\$	-	90.00%		S -	s -
\$		90.00%		s -	s -
\$	•	90.00%		S -	<u>s</u> -
\$	-	90.00%	s -	S -	s -
\$			s -	S -	s -
\$		70,0070	\$ -	s -	s -
<u> </u>					
\$		90.00%	s -	S -	s -
<u>*</u>		70.0070			
	į.		L		/ L

EXHIBIT "A"

EARIBIT A		3
Schedule 5, Expenditures Fire District Fund Cash Accounts of Current and All Prior Years		
CURRENT AND ALL PRIOR YEARS		2017-2018
Cash Balance Reported to Excise Board 6-30-2017	S	-
Cash Fund Balance Transferred Out	S	
Cash Fund Balance Transferred In	s	53,538.35
Adjusted Cash Balance	s	53,538.35
Ad Valorem Tax Apportioned To Year In Caption	s	73,428.30
Miscellaneous Revenue (Schedule 4)	s	9,943.85
Cash Fund Balance Forward From Preceding Year	s	-
Prior Expenditures Recovered	S	-
TOTAL RECEIPTS	\$	83,372.15
TOTAL RECEIPTS AND BALANCE	\$	136,910.50
Warrants of Year in Caption	\$	98,247.24
Interest Paid Thereon	\$	-
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS	s	98,247.24
CASH BALANCE JUNE 30, 2018	S	38,663.26
Reserve for Warrants Outstanding	S	3,450.85
Reserve for Interest on Warrants	Š	•
Reserves From Schedule 8	S	•
TOTAL LIABILITES AND RESERVE	S	3,450.85
DEFICIT: (Red Figure)	S	<u>-</u>
CASH BALANCE FORWARD TO SUCCEEDING YEAR	\$	35,212.41

Schedule 6, Fire District Fund Warrant Account of Current and All Prior Years		
CURRENT AND ALL PRIOR YEARS		TOTAL
Warrants Outstanding 6-30-2017 of Year in Caption	\$	3,301.21
Warrants Registered During Year	S	101,698.09
TOTAL	\$	104,999.30
Warrants Paid During Year	S	101,548.45
Warrants Converted to Bonds or Judgements	\$	-
Warrants Cancelled	\$	<u> </u>
Warrants Estopped by Statute	s	<u> </u>
TOTAL WARRANTS RETIRED	S	101,548.45
BALANCE WARRANTS OUTSTANDING JUNE 30, 2018	s	3,450.85

Schedule 7, 2017 Ad Valorem Tax Account									
2017 Net Valuation Certified To County Excise Board	017 Net Valuation Certified To County Excise Board 10,898,442.00 7.000 Mills								
Total Proceeds of Levy as Certified			\$	76,289.09					
Additions:			5	<u> </u>					
Deductions:			s	<u> </u>					
Gross Balance Tax			s	76,289.09					
Less Reserve for Delingent Tax			S	6,935.37					
Reserve for Protest Pending			5						
Balance Available Tax			s	69,353.72					
Deduct 2017 Tax Apportioned			S	73.428.30					
Net Balance 2017 Tax in Process of Collection or			s						
Excess Collections			s	4,074.58					

S.A.&I. Form 268DR98 Entity: Cedar County County Fire Protection District, 14

September 11, 2018

Schedule 5, (0	Continued)							Page
	016-2017	2015-2016	2014-2015		2013-2014	2012-2013	2011-2012	TOTAL
S	56,839.56	S -	S	. s	<u>-</u>	S -	s -	\$ 56,839.5
s	53,538.35	S -	S	- S	-	S -	S -	\$ 53,538.3
\$	-	S -	s	- 5		s -	S -	\$ 53,538.3
s	3,301.21	S -	\$	- \$	_	s -	S -	\$ 56,839.5
\$		\$ -	S	. \$	-	S -	S -	\$ 73,428.3
S		S -	S	. s	-	S -	S -	\$ 9,943.8
S		S -	S	- s		S -	S -	s -
S	- :	S -	S	. s		S -	S -	s -
S	- !	s -	s	- \$		s -	s -	\$ 83,372.1
S	3,301.21	s -	s	- 5	•	s -	s -	\$ 140,211.7
S	3,301.21	s	s	- 5	-	s -	s -	\$ 101,548.4
\$		-	S	- S	-	S -	S -	\$ -
S	3,301.21	s -	s	- s	-	s -	s -	\$ 101,548,4
S	.]	S -	\$	- \$	•	s -	s -	\$ 38,663.2
\$	- 5	S -	S	- S		S -	S -	\$ 3,450.8
S	- !	· -	S	- s	-	S -	S -	s -
S	- 9	S -	S	- s	·	S -	S -	s -
s	- 5	5 -	s	- 5		s -	s -	\$ 3,450.8
s		S -	S	- S		S -	S -	s -
S	- 3		s	- \$		S -	s -	\$ 35,212.4

Schedu	ıle 6, (Continued)													٦
	2017-2018		2016-2017	20	15-2016	2014-2015			3-2014	2012	2-2013		2011-2012	
S	•	S	3,301.21	S		S	-	S	-	S	•	s	-	
s	101,698.09	s	-	S	-	S	-	S	-	S	-	\$	-	
S	101,698.09	\$	3,301.21	\$		\$	-	S		S		\$		
s	98,247.24	S	3,301.21	S	-	Ş	-	S		S	•	s	-	
s	-	S	-	S		\$		S	-	S	-	S	-	
S	-	s	-	S	-	\$		S	•	S	-	s	-	
Ş	-	S	-	S		S	-	S	-	S	-	s		
S	98,247.24	S	3,301.21	S		\$	-	S	-	S	-	S	-	
S	3,450.85	S	-	S	•	S	-	S	•	S	•	S	-	

Schedule 9, Fire District Fund Investr	nents										·		
	Inv	estments				LIQUIDA	TIONS		Barred	I	nvestments		
INVESTED IN	н	on Hand June 30, 2017			By Collections		Amo	rtized	by		on Hand		
	June			Purchased		of Cost		nium	Court Ord	Ju	ine 30, 2018		
	S		S	•	\$		S	<u>-</u>	S -	s			
	S	-	S	-	Ş	-	S		s -	s			
	S	-	S	-	\$	-	S	-	s -	s	<u>-</u>		
	s		S	-	S		S		s .	S	•		
	S		S	-	S		S	-	s -	S	<u>-</u>		
	S	-	S	•	S		S	-	s -	S	<u> </u>		
	S	-	S	-	Š	-	S		S -	S			
	S	-	S	-	\$	-	S	-	S -	S	<u>-</u>		
	s	-	S	-	S	-	S	-	S -	S			
	S	-	s	-	S		S		S -	S			
TOTAL INVESTMENTS	\$	-	\$	-	\$		S	-	S -	\$	-		

S.A.&I. Form 268DR98 Entity: Cedar County County Fire Protection District, 14

ESTIMATE OF NEEDS FOR 2018-2019
EXHIBIT "A"

EXHIBIT "A"				4k						
Schedule 8(k), Report Of Prior Year's Expenditures				—						
		FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2017								
DEPARTMENTS OF GOVERNMENT	RESERVE		BALANCE	ORIGINAL						
APPROPRIATED ACCOUNTS	6-30-2017		LAPSED	APPROPRIATIONS						
		ISSUED	APPROPRIATIONS	<u> </u>						
92 FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT BUDGET ACCOUNT:		- 								
92a Personal Services	S	· S -	- 	 						
92b Part Time Help	s			<u>S</u> -						
92c Travel	S	£	- 	<u> </u>						
92d Maintenance and Operation	s			S - 17,000 or						
92e Capital Outlay	s	· c		\$ 47,000.00 \$ 50,000.00						
92f Intergovernmental	s	. \$ -		\$ 50,000.00						
92g Other -dues, Insurance, Postage	s	S								
92h Other -	s	. \$ -								
92j Other - Utilities, Office	S	· S -								
92 Total	\$. s		\$ 15,892.07 \$ 122,892.07						
93			-	122,092.07						
93a Personal Services	s	· S -	s -	S -						
93b Part Time Help	s			S -						
93c Travel	s			S -						
93d Maintenance and Operation	S		<u>s</u> -	S -						
93e Capital Outlay	s .		s -	S .						
93f Intergovernmental	s ·		s -	s .						
93g Other -	s .		s -	s -						
93h Other -	s .	s -	s -	s -						
93 Total	s	s -	s -	s -						
94										
94a Personal Services	s -	S -	s -	s -						
94b Part Time Help	s .		s -	s -						
94c Travel	s .		s -	s -						
94d Maintenance and Operation	S -		s -	S -						
94e Capital Outlay	s -		s -	S -						
94f Intergovernmental	S .	S -	s -	S -						
94g Other -	Š -	S -	\$ -	s -						
94h Other -	s -	s -		s -						
94 Total	s	s -	s -	s -						
98 OTHER USE:										
98a Other Deductions	s -	s -	s -	s -						
98 Total	\$ -	<u> </u>	s -	\$ -						
TOTAL FIRE DISTRICT FUND ACCOUNT	s	s -	\$ -	\$ 122,892.07						
SUBJECT TO WARRANT ISSUE:										
99 Provision for Interest on Warrants	s .	s -	s -	s -						
GRAND TOTAL FIRE DISTRICT FUND	\$ -		s -	\$ 122,892.07						

ESTIMATE OF NEEDS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR	
PURPOSE:	
Current Expense	
Pro rata share of County Assessor's Budget as determined by County Excise Board	
(This amount is included in the appropriated account "17 Revaluation of Real Property".)	
GRAND TOTAL - Fire District Fund	

														·	Page 4k
											 		overnmental	Budge	t Accounts
					L YEAR ENDING						 	FISCAL YEAR 2018-2019			
 				l N	ET AMOUNT		WARRANTS	RESI	ERVES		LAPSED		NEEDS AS	APPROVED BY	
	SUPPLEM			ļ	OF		ISSUED				ALANCE	$\overline{}$	IMATED BY		COUNTY
	ADJUST			^	PPROPRIATIONS					_	OWN TO BE	G	OVERNING	EXC	CISE BOARD
	ADDED	CANCELLE	D		····					UNE	NCUMBERED		BOARD		
				<u> </u>				 		<u> </u>		<u> </u>			
S		S		S	-	S	-	S		S		S		<u>s</u>	<u> </u>
S		S		S	•	S	-	S		S		S	<u> </u>	\$	•
S		\$		\$	-	\$		5		S	-	S		S	
S		\$		s	47,000.00	Š	37,211.03	S		S	9,788.97	S	41,000.00	\$	41,000.00
S		S	-	S	50,000.00	\$	48,186.88	S		S	1,813.12	S_	50,000.00	S	50,000.00
S		\$		S	-	S		S		s		S	·····	S	
S		S		\$	5,000.00	S	3,657.13	\$		\$	1,342.87	S	5,743.28	\$	5,743.28
S		\$		\$	5,000.00	S	725.81	<u>s</u>		\$	4,274.19	S	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00
S		S		\$	15,892.07	S	11,917.24	S		\$	3,974.83	S	12,000.00	\$	12,000.00
S		\$	-	S	122,892.07	\$	101,698.09	\$		S	21,193.98	S	113,743.28	S	113,743.28
				ļ						<u> </u>		<u> </u>			
S		S		\$		S	-	\$		\$		S		\$	-
\$		S		\$	•	S		\$		S		S	· ·	\$	•
S		\$		\$	-	\$		\$		S		S		\$	<u>.</u>
S		\$		S		5	-	S		S		S	•	<u> </u>	
\$		\$		\$	•	\$	-	\$		S		s	-	\$	-
S		\$		\$	<u>-</u>	\$	-	S		S	-	S		\$	
S		S		\$		S		\$		S		S	· · · · ·	\$	
S		\$	-	\$		S	-	S		\$		S	-	\$	
\$		\$		S	 	\$		S		S		S		\$	
<u> </u>										<u> </u>		⊢			
\$		S		\$		\$	· ·	S		S		\$_		\$	
\$		S		\$		\$	<u>-</u>	\$		S		<u>s</u>	-	\$	
\$		S	-	S		S		S		S		<u> S</u> _	· · · ·	\$	
\$		\$		\$		\$		S	 -	S		S		\$	
S		\$		\$		\$		S		S		S		\$	
S		S		\$		S		\$		S		S		\$	
S		\$		\$		S		5	<u> </u>	S		S	i	\$	
S		S		S		5	<u> </u>	5		S	-	\$		<u>\$</u>	
S		\$		3		S	-	\$		S	· · ·	S		\$	
		^		-				-		<u>_</u>		_			
5		S		S		<u>s</u>		<u>s</u>		S		\$ \$		\$	
S	-	\$		S		\$	-	-		13	<u>-</u>	P		S	
-		-		s	122,892.07	-	101,698.09	-		S	21,193.98	-	112 742 20	-	112 742 00
S		\$	-	3	144,894.07	1	101,880,101	<u> </u>		1	21,193.98	3	113,743.28	3	113,743.28
-		6		-		s		<u> </u>		5		-			·· ························
-		S		S	122 002 02	·	101 (00 00				21 102 02	S	112 742 00	<u>\$</u>	112 642 62
7		\$		S	122,892.07	13	101,698.09	7		S	21,193.98	15	113,743.28	\$	113,743.28

Estimate of	Approved by
Needs by	County
Governing Board	
\$ 113,743.28	\$ 113,743.28
s -	s -
\$ 113,743.28	\$ 113,743.28

CERTIFICATE OF EXCISE BOARD ESTIMATE OF NEEDS FOR 2018-2019

STATE OF OKLAHOMA, COUNTY OF CLEVELAND

We, the members of the Excise Board of said County and State, do hereby certify that we have examined the foregoing estimates of proposed current expenses for the ensuing fiscal year as filed with the Fire Protection District Board, and those directly under, or in contractual relationship with, the Fire District Protection Board; we have ascertained from the Financial Statements submitted therewith the amount of Surplus Balances of Cash on Hand; we have considered the uncollected ad valorem taxes of the previous year or years; and we have ascertained that the probable Income estimated to be collected from all sources other than ad valorem taxation may reasonably be expected as a revenue for the ensuing fiscal year, and that the same does not exceed 90% of the actual collection from such sources for the previous fiscal year.

In so doing, we have diligently performed the duties imposed upon the Excise Board by 68 O.S. Section 3007, (1) ascertaining that the financial statements, as to statistics therein contained reflect the true fiscal condition at the close of the fiscal year, or caused the same to be corrected so to show; (2) struck from the estimate of needs so submitted any items not authorized by law and reduced to the sum authorized by law any items restricted by statute as to the amount lawfully expendable therefore; (3) supplemented such estimate, after proper publication, by an estimate of needs prepared by this Excise Board to make provision for mandatory governmental functions where the estimate submitted wholly failed or was deemed inadequate to fulfill the mandate of the Constitutions or of the Legislature; (4) computed the total means available to each fund in the manner provided; and (5) then and only thereafter. -

Accordingly, we have and do hereby appropriate the Surplus Balances of Cash on Hand, and the Revenues and Levies hereinafter set forth for each Fund to the several and specific purposes named in such estimates, by each, to the intent and purpose that CONSTITUTIONAL GOVERNMENTAL FUNCTIONS shall be first assured and provided for, and subsequently to provide for Legislative Governmental Functions insofar as to the available Surpluses, Revenues and Levies will permit; and we have provided also that the Levies are in excess of the amount appropriated to needs after deducting the surplus cash balance on hand, and Estimated Revenues other than tax, by the percentage and amount or reserve for delinquent tax as hereinafter set forth, which we have determined in the manner provided by law.

We further certify that we have examined the within statements of account and estimated needs or requirements of the Fire Protection District Board of CLEVELAND County, in relation to the Sinking Fund or Funds thereof, and after finding the same correct or having caused the same to be corrected pursuant to 68 O. S. Section 3009, have approved the requirements therefor to fulfill the conditions of Section 26 and 28 of Article 10, Oklahoma Constitution, and have made and certified a tax levy therefor to the extent of the excess of said total requirements over the total of items 2, 3, 6, and 12 of Exhibit "Y" (Page 2) and any other legal deduction, including a reserve of _5% for delinquent taxes.

CERTIFICATE OF EXCISE BOARD ESTIMATE OF NEEDS FOR 2018-2019

Page 2 EXHIBIT "Y" County Excise Board's Appropriation Fire District Sinking Fund of Income and Revenue Fund (Exc. Homesteads) Appropriation Approved & Provision Made \$ 113,743.28 \$ Appropriation of Revenues Excess of Assets Over Liabilities \$ 35,212.41 Unclaimed Protest Tax Refunds Miscellaneous Estimated Revenues \$ 4,000.00 Est. Value of Surplus Tax in Process Total Other Than 2018 Tax 39,212.41 Balance Required \$ 74,530.87 Add 10% for Delinquency 7,453.09 \$ Total Required for 2018 Tax 81,983.96 Rate of Levy Required and Certified (in Mills) 7.00 0.00

We further certify that the net assessed valuation of the Property, subject to ad valorem taxes, after the amount of all Homestead Exemptions have been deducted in the said County as finally equalized and certified by the State Board of Equalization for the current year 2018-2019 is as follows:

VALUATION AND LEVIES EXCLUDING HOMESTEADS				
County	Real	Personal	Public Service	Total
Total Valuation,	\$ 9,150,436.00	\$ 806,658.00	\$ 1,754,900.00	\$ 11,711,994.001

and that the assessed valuations herein certified have been used in computing the rates of mill levies and the proceeds thereof appropriated as aforesaid; and that having ascertained as aforesaid, the aggregate amount to be raised by ad valorem taxation, we thereupon made the levies therefor as provided by law as follows:

General Fund	7.00 Mills;	Building Fur	0.00 Mills;	Sinking Fund	0.00 Mills; Sub-	-Total 7.00	Mills;
Free Fair Budget Account (Levy Per Applicable Statute) Free Fair Improvement Budget Account (Net Proceeds of 1.00 Mill) Free Fair Additional Improvement Budget Account (Net Proceeds of 1.00 Mill)							Mills; Mills;
Free Fair Additional Improvement Budget Account (Net Proceeds of 1.00 Mill) Library Budget Account (Net Proceeds of 1/2 of 1.00 Mill) Cooperative County/City-County Library Budget Account (1.00 to 4.00 Mills)							Mills; Mills; Mills;
County Cemetery (Prior To Aug. 15, 1933) Budget Account (Net Proceeds of 1/5 of 1.00 Mill) Public Buildings Budget Account (Not To Exceed 5.00 Mills)							Mills; Mills;
County Health Fund (Not To Exceed 2.50 Mills) Emergency Medical Service (Not To Exceed 3.00 Mills) Total County Levies							Mills; Mills; Mills;
County Wide Levy For Schools (4.00 Mills) Total County Wide Levy							Mills; Mills;

and we do hereby order the above levies to be certified forthwith by the Secretary of this Board to the County Assessor of said County, in order that the Assessor may immediately extend said levies upon the Tax Rolls for the year 2019 without regard to any protest that may be filed against any levies, as required by 68 O. S. 1991, Section 2869

Dated at NOrmorn, Oklahoma, this day of

Excise Board Member

Excise Board Chairman

Excise Board Member

Excise Board Secretary

OKLAH

S.A.&I. Form 268DR98 Entity: Cedar County County Fire Protection District, 14

September 11, 2018

, 2018.